
Portland State (8-16) -vs- Southern Utah (14-15)
3/14/2026 at Los Angeles, Ca (Smith Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Riley Nielson (3-3)
Loss: NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei (4-5)
Save: Hannah Duncan (3)
HBP: NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei
PB: CARSLEY, Abigail (1), Michelle De la Cruz (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Darren Deckard First: J. DeWayne Carter Third Base: James Edmund Sr. 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 112   Weather: sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Portland State 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 2
Southern Utah 1 1 0 1 0 0 X 3 6 1

Portland State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JOHNSON, Grace 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
MARTINEZ, Mia 3b 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
OROZCO, Nichole lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
BENSON, Jolee cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
LLAMAS, Sierra dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    JACANG, Kainani pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PEATO, Sofia 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
CARSLEY, Abigail c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
TONEY, Gracie rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
COOMBS, Jacobi ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 8 2 2 6 7

2B: JOHNSON, Grace (1)
HR: CARSLEY, Abigail (1)
E: JOHNSON, Grace (1); CARSLEY, Abigail (1)
CI: CARSLEY, Abigail (1)

Southern Utah 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taralyn Ollison lf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Michaella Salvatier rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
McKenzy Becerra 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Arianna Ramirez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kassidy Munoz 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Savannah Lira dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Michelle De la Cruz c 3 1 1 0 0 2 3
Alayah Toscano cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Knight ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Alayna Maake ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Nielson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Duncan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 3 0 4 6

2B: Taralyn Ollison (1); Michelle De la Cruz (1)
SF: Michaella Salvatier (1)
SB: Alayah Toscano (1)
HBP: Alayah Toscano (1)
Reached on CI: Taralyn Ollison (1)
E: Isabella Knight (1)
DP: 1

Portland State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei (L, 4-5) 6.0 6 3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 24 27 11 3 –
Totals 6 3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 24 27 11 3

Southern Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Nielson (W, 3-3) 4.0 6 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 2 6 –
Hannah Duncan (S, 3) 3.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 1 –
Totals 8 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 28 30 6 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Portland State - Top of 1st PSU SUU
JOHNSON, G. grounded out to ss. 0 0
MARTINEZ, M. singled to left center. 0 0
OROZCO, N. grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; MARTINEZ, M. out on the play. 0 0

Southern Utah - Bottom of 1st PSU SUU
Ollison singled to second base. 0 0
Salvatierra singled to second base; Ollison advanced to second. 0 0
Becerra singled to center field; Salvatierra advanced to second; Ollison advanced to third. 0 0
Ramirez flied out to cf. 0 0
Munoz singled to center field, RBI; Becerra advanced to second; Salvatierra advanced to third; Ollison
scored. 0 1
Lira struck out swinging. 0 1
De la Cruz struck out swinging. 0 1

Portland State - Top of 2nd PSU SUU
BENSON, J. walked. 0 1
LLAMAS, S. grounded out to ss; BENSON, J. advanced to second. 0 1
PEATO, S. grounded out to ss; BENSON, J. advanced to third. 0 1
CARSLEY, A. homered to left center, 2 RBI; BENSON, J. scored. 2 1
TONEY, G. lined out to 1b. 2 1

Southern Utah - Bottom of 2nd PSU SUU
Toscano hit by pitch. 2 1
Knight grounded out to p, bunt; Toscano advanced to second. 2 1
Ollison reached on catcher's interference. 2 1
Toscano stole third. 2 1
Ollison advanced to second. 2 1
Salvatierra flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Ollison advanced to third; Toscano scored. 2 2
Becerra grounded out to c. 2 2

Portland State - Top of 3rd PSU SUU
COOMBS, J. singled to left field. 2 2
JOHNSON, G. grounded out to c, bunt; COOMBS, J. advanced to second, out at third 3b to 1b. 2 2
MARTINEZ, M. singled down the lf line. 2 2
OROZCO, N. singled through the right side; MARTINEZ, M. advanced to second. 2 2
BENSON, J. grounded out to ss. 2 2

Southern Utah - Bottom of 3rd PSU SUU
Ramirez flied out to rf to right center. 2 2
Munoz flied out to rf to right center. 2 2
Lira flied out to cf. 2 2

Portland State - Top of 4th PSU SUU
LLAMAS, S. flied out to rf to right center. 2 2
PEATO, S. walked. 2 2
CARSLEY, A. singled to right center; PEATO, S. advanced to third. 2 2
TONEY, G. struck out swinging. 2 2
COOMBS, J. struck out swinging. 2 2



Southern Utah - Bottom of 4th PSU SUU
De la Cruz doubled to left center. 2 2
Toscano flied out to rf to right center. 2 2
Knight struck out swinging. 2 2
Ollison doubled to left center, RBI; De la Cruz scored. 2 3
Ollison advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
Salvatierra flied out to lf down the lf line. 2 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Portland State - Top of 5th PSU SUU
Duncan to p for NielsonR. 2 3
JOHNSON, G. doubled down the lf line. 2 3
MARTINEZ, M. struck out swinging. 2 3
OROZCO, N. flied out to rf down the rf line; JOHNSON, G. advanced to third. 2 3
BENSON, J. struck out swinging. 2 3

Southern Utah - Bottom of 5th PSU SUU
Becerra flied out to cf. 2 3
Ramirez lined out to rf. 2 3
Munoz reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second. 2 3
Lira flied out to cf. 2 3

Portland State - Top of 6th PSU SUU
LLAMAS, S. singled to left field. 2 3
JACANG, K. pinch ran for LLAMAS, S.. 2 3
PEATO, S. reached on an error by ss; JACANG, K. advanced to second. 2 3
PEATO, S. advanced to second on a passed ball; JACANG, K. advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
CARSLEY, A. popped up to ss. 2 3
TONEY, G. struck out swinging. 2 3
COOMBS, J. fouled out to lf. 2 3

Southern Utah - Bottom of 6th PSU SUU
LLAMAS, S. to dh for JACANG, K.. 2 3
De la Cruz struck out swinging. 2 3
Toscano lined out to p. 2 3
Maake pinch hit for Knight. 2 3
Maake grounded out to 2b. 2 3

Portland State - Top of 7th PSU SUU
Knight to ss for Maake. 2 3
JOHNSON, G. grounded out to 3b, bunt. 2 3
MARTINEZ, M. struck out swinging. 2 3
OROZCO, N. flied out to cf. 2 3

Southern Utah - Bottom of 7th PSU SUU


